

7535 Irvine Center Dr.

Irvine | CA 92618 | USA

Tel: 949-453-3990 Fax: 949-453-3995 www.lantronix.com

Date: 7/31/15 **PCN No.:** 324

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE

Dear Valued Lantronix Customer,

This is to inform you that a change will be made to the following products.

Change Type

Device Firmware

Products Affected

Part Number	Description	Old Revision	New Revision
SLB882KIT-15P	SLB882 Branch Office Manager (110 VAC, 50/60 Hz), 8x Power Outlets	D17	F17
	(NEMA 5-20R), 8x Serial Ports, 2x Automatic Transfer Switching Power Inlets (IEC60320/C20), 2x Inlet Power Cords (IEC60320/C19 to NEMA 5-15P)	D17	E17
SLB882KIT-20P	SLB882 Branch Office Manager (110 VAC, 50/60 Hz), 8x Power Outlets (NEMA 5-20R), 8x Serial Ports, 2x Automatic Transfer Switching Power Inlets (IEC60320/C20), 2x Inlet Power Cords (IEC60320/C19 to NEMA 5-20P)	D17	E17
SLB8824KIT-AP	SLB8824 Branch Office Manager (220 VAC, 50/60 Hz), 8x Power Outlets (IEC60320/C13), 8x Serial Ports, 2x Automatic Transfer Switching Power Inlets (IEC60320/C20), 4x Inlet Power Cords (2x IEC60320/C19 to AS3112/AU, 2x IEC60320/C19 to China/CN)	B14	C14
SLB8824KIT-EU	SLB8824 Branch Office Manager (220 VAC, 50/60 Hz), 8x Power Outlets (IEC60320/C13), 8x Serial Ports, 2x Automatic Transfer Switching Power Inlets (IEC60320/C20), 4x Inlet Power Cords (2x IEC60320/C19 to Schuko/EU, 2x IEC60320/C19 to BS1363/UK)	B14	C14
SLB8824KIT-WW	SLB8824 Branch Office Manager (220 VAC, 50/60 Hz), 8x Power Outlets (IEC60320/C13), 8x Serial Ports, 2x Automatic Transfer Switching Power Inlets (IEC60320/C20), 4x Inlet Power Cords (1x IEC60320/C19 to Schuko/EU, 1x IEC60320/C19 to BS1363/UK, 1x IEC60320/C19 to AS3112/AU, 1x IEC60320/C19 to China/CN)	B14	C14

Description and Extent of Change

Lantronix is pleased to announce the release of new and improved SLB firmware 6.2.0.0. The release includes new features and bug fixes including:

- Added option to disable web server via CLI
- Fixed SSL v3.0 POODLE vulnerability
- Fixed kernel lockups while running traffic over Ethernet port
- Upgraded OpenSSH
- Removed insecure RC4 cipher from web server



7535 Irvine Center Dr.

Irvine | CA 92618 | USA

Tel: 949-453-3990 Fax: 949-453-3995 www.lantronix.com

For customers that would like to take advantage of the above new capabilities, firmware is now available for download from our website: http://www.lantronix.com/support/downloads.

Effect of Change on Fit, Form, Function, Quality, or Reliability

Change is limited to product functionality.

Effective Date of Change

Affected products with firmware 6.2.0.0 will begin shipping from the factory on August 10, 2015.

If you have any questions, please contact your sales representative or Lantronix Customer Support at (866) 649-0721 or (949) 453-3990 x342.

